Final 1 2 3 4 T
Vanderbilt (5-4) 7 20 7 6 40
Kentucky (1-9) 0 0 0 0 0

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

VAND TD Jordan Rodgers passed to Jordan Matthews down the middle for 34 yard gain
(Carey Spear made PAT) 10:41

11 PLAYS, 71 YARDS, TOP 4:19 VANDY 7-0

2nd Quarter

VAND TD Wesley Tate rushed up the middle for 3 yard gain (Ryan Fowler made PAT) 14:32
9 PLAYS, 67 YARDS, TOP 3:53 VANDY 14-0

VAND TD Jordan Rodgers passed to Chris Boyd to the left for 30 yard gain

(Carey Spear made PAT) 3:38

9 PLAYS, 61 YARDS, TOP 3:53 VANDY 21-0

VAND TD Zac Stacy rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain (Ryan Fowler missed PAT) 0:38
7 PLAYS, 59 YARDS, TOP 1:16 VANDY 27-0

3rd Quarter

VAND TD Brian Kimbrow rushed up the middle for 33 yard gain (Carey Spear made PAT) 11:43
6 PLAYS, 59 YARDS, TOP 1:57 VANDY 34-0

4th Quarter

VAND FG Carey Spear kicked a 40-yard field goal 8:04

11 PLAYS, 44 YARDS, TOP 5:19 VANDY 37-0 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER TOD)

VAND FG Carey Spear kicked a 48-yard field goal 3:14

7 PLAYS, 24 YARDS, TOP 3:34 VANDY 40-0 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT)

Team Stats

VANDY UK
First Downs 29 15
Plays-Net Yards 80-447 66-260
Rushes-Yds 50-227 31-101
Passing Yds 220 159
Passes 18-30-1 13-35-0
Punts 2-75 7-297
Fumbles-Lost 2-1 2-0
Penalties-Yds 5-28 7-100
SACKS 1-13 2-15
Time of Poss. 34:33 25:27

Individual Stats

RUSHING

VANDY: Brian Kimbrow 13-69, Zac Stacy 11-69, Wesley Tate 11-44, Warren Norman 8-34,
Jordan Rodgers 6-11, Team 1-0

UK: Jonathan George 14-44, Raymond Sanders 7-32, Jalen Whitlow 7-23, Patrick Towles 3-2
PASSING

VANDY: Jordan Rodgers 18-29-220-1, Austyn Carta-Samuels 0-1-0-0

UK: Patrick Towles 8-23-93-0, Jalen Whitlow 5-12-66-0

RECEIVING

VANDY: Chris Boyd 6-81, Jordan Matthews 5-75, Wesley Tate 2-23, Kris Kentera 1-14,
Jonathan Krause 1-11, Zac Stacy 1-6, Steven Scheu 1-6, Brian Kimbrow 1-4

UK: A.J. Legree 3-47, Aaron Boyd 3-28, Gene McCaskill 2-24, Demarco Robinson 1-35,
Ronnie Shields 1-10, Tyler Robinson 1-8, Daryl Collins 1-4, Jonathan George 1-3
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Start
Poss
KO
KO
FGA
KO
PUNT
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PUNT
KO
PUNT
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KO
PUNT
FUMB
DOWNS
INT
DOWNS
PUNT
DOWNS
KO
PUNT
KO
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Clock Ball On

15:00
10:35
3:25
14:25
12:40
9:12
7:31
3:38
1:54
0:30
14:53
13:40
11:37
11:06
9:40
5:29
5:14
3:37
14:48
13:23
7:58
6:53
3:11
1:19

End
Poss
29 TD
18 FGA
33 TD
14 PUNT
18 PUNT
5 PUNT
39 TD
25 PUNT
41 TD
22 HALF
25 PUNT
41 TD
17 PUNT
39 FUMB
37 DOWNS
27 INT
opp 12 DOWNS
5 PUNT
45 DOWNS
34 FG
21 PUNT
46 FG
15 PUNT
19 HALF

Clock
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12:40
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1:54
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11:43
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14:48
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8:04
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1:19
0:00
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